

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7033/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2004 in LPA No. 182/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR)

RAMBHAU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTABAI (DEAD) THRU LRS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Ingley, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

at
r the
Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners stated th
he could not prepare to argue the case and seeks four weeks' time fo
same.

List the matter after four weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Prem Prakash]

Court Master