

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7033/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2004 in LPA
No.182/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR)

RAMBHAU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTABAI (DEAD) THRU LRS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased
respondent No.1 and Office Report)

Date: 30/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjeet Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pooja Marwaha,Adv.
For Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks six
weeks time to enable him to file an affidavit of
Chamber Summons.

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within six weeks from today.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER