

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).7033/2005

RAMBHAU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTABAI (DEAD) THRU LRS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased Respondent No. 1
and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as requested by learned counsel for the
petitioners, is granted to file Affidavit of service of chamber summons on
the proposed LRs of deceased Respondent No.1.

|Sr. P.A. | (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Indu Bala Kapur) |
| | Court Master |