

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).7033/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2004 in LPA No.182/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMBHAU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTABAI (DEAD) THRU LRS

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the LRS. Of deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to furnish the latest and correct address of the unserved proposed legal representative No. 1(ii) of deceased respondent No.1 to the Registry.

As and when the petitioner comply with the above direction, the Registry shall take steps for service of notice through the Trial Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

