

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7033/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/10/2004 in LPA No. 182/2004 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

RAMBHAU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTABAI (DEAD) THRU LRS
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu N., Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Shivam, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to take steps to complete service on proposed LR. No. 1 (ii) of deceased respondent no. 1.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.09.12
12:09:50 IST

(Neeta)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Reason:

Sr. P.A.

Court Master