

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. No. 2/2011, I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7033/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/10/2004 in LPA No. 182/2004 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

RAMBHAU & ORS.
Petitioner(s)

Petitio

VERSUS

SHANTABAI (DEAD) THRU LRS
Respondent(s)

Respond

(For bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and deletion of the name of respondent)
Date : 15/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjeet Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Wasi Haider,Adv.
Ms. Deeplaxmi S. Matwankar,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

no. 1 is
Delay in filing application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent condoned.
Abatement is set aside.
Applications for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1 deleting the name of proposed legal representative No.1(ii) of deceased respondent no. 1 are all prayed subject to just exceptions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

SAPNA BISHT
Date: 2015.12.16
16:52:39 IST
Reason:

(SAPNA BISHT)

(SUMAN JAI

N)
SR. P.A.

COURT MAST

ER